

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1001 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 87, line 20, delete "AND REMEDIATION."
- 2 Page 87, line 21, delete "45,729,643 45,222,643" and insert
- 3 "**38,270,693 38,270,693**".
- 4 Page 87, between lines 22 and 23, begin a new line and insert:
- 5 "**REMEDICATION AND INTERVENTION**
- 6 **Total Operating Expense 11,598,000 11,598,000**".
- 7 Page 87, line 23, delete "testing and".
- 8 Page 87, line 23, after "remediation" insert "**and intervention**".
- 9 Page 87, line 27, after "exam remediation" delete "," and insert "**and**
- 10 **for intervention**".
- 11 Page 87, line 30, delete "testing and".
- 12 Page 87, line 30, after "remediation" insert "**and intervention**".
- 13 Page 87, delete lines 35 through 49.
(Reference is to EHB 1001 as printed April 5, 2013.)

Senator STOOPS